SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

Saturday 9th March 2019
Hatfield Woodhouse, Doncaster | Course 025/11

EVENT START SHEET

First riders off at 14.00 | HQ - Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall.

Event Secretary

Andy Cox, 45 Goodison Crescent, Stannington, Sheffield S6 5HT. Telephone: 07909 248 451.
Timekeepers

John Clarke (VTTA N Mids) & Philip Minto (Birdwell Wheelers).

Prize List
Overall Team (owest combined time of top 2 teams)
1st overall - £50.00 per team 1st - £30.00
2nd overall - £40.00 per team 2nd - £20.00
3rd overall - £30.00 per team Mixed Team
4th overal - £25.00 per team 1st - £20.00
5th overall - £20.00 per team

i’ under it’s Rules, Regulations and Conditions.

Vj Ll Promoted for and behalf of Cycling Time Trials



Team Rider Name

No.

1

10

n

12

13

14

15

No.

1
2

n
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

Adam Machan

Matthew Thompson

Pete Laud
Jez Reynard

James Mellor
Allan Wailoo

Bob Johnston
James Mead

Joe Perkins
Alex Pritchard

Michael Gill
Luke Hind

Ben Lowe
Dominic Watts

Andy Marsden
Matt Reed

James Fox
Andrew Laidler

Jon Surtees
Jonathan Wears

Nicholas Latimer

Andy Nichols

Michael Lamb
Paul Mapletoft

Nick Downham
Natham Smith

Tom Denial
Gail Phillips

Sebastian Garry
Ollie Hucks

Club / Team

Sheffrec CC
Sheffrec CC

Common Lane Occasionals
Common Lane Occasionals

7 Hills Cycling Club
7 Hills Cycling Club

Common Lane Occasionals
Common Lane Occasionals

University of Derby CC
University of Nottingham CC

EMC Cycling
Bolsover and District CC

Veloviewer
Veloviewer

Sheffield Triathlon Club
Sheffield Triathlon Club

Sitwell CC
Sitwell CC

CES Sport
CES Sport

B38/Cycles In Motion
B38/Cycles In Motion

Kiveton Park CC
Kiveton Park CC

Sheffrec CC
Rutland CC

Sheffield Phoenix CC
Sheffield Phoenix CC

High Wycombe CC
High Wycombe CC

Start

Time

14:02

14:04

14:06

14:08

14:10

14:12

14:14

14:16

14:18

14:20

14:22

14:24

14:26

14:28 Mixed

14:30



Team Rider Name

No.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

31
32

33
34

35
36

37
38

9
40

41
42

43
44

45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52

5%
54

55
56

57
58

50
60

James Bell
Joe Le Sage

Robert Copeland
Darren Huckerby

Bob Cuff
Chico Taylor

Jim Lafferty
Adam Newell

Daniel Barnett
Neal Parkin

Liam Bromiley
Daryl May

Lee Ibbitson
Richard Witney

Ben Anderson
Sarah Harrison

Alex Clay
Francesca Hall

lan Guilor
Nick Moore

Paul Armstrong
Eugene Cross

Lawrence Coyle
Alex Raynard

Mick Moore
Jason Talbot

David Ogle
Greg Sorby

Eamonn Cox

Joe Garcia

Club / Team

Rutland CC
Rutland CC

Sheffrec CC
Sheffrec CC

Rutland CC
Rutland CC

Sheffield Triathlon Club
Sheffield Triathlon Club

Team Bottrill
Team Bottrill

Sheffrec CC
Sheffrec CC

Start Mixed /

Time Women

14:32

14:34

14:36

14:38

14:40

14:42

Stocksbridge CC / Navigator 14:44

Rutland CC

Sheffield Triathlon Club
Sheffield Triathlon Club

Loughborough Students CC 14:48

D A P Cycling Club

Mapperley CC

14:46 Mixed

Women

14:50

uk-featherflags/TRI Race Team

B38/Cycles In Motion
B38/Cycles In Motion

Brighton Mitre CC
Matlock CC

Harworth and District CC
Harworth and District CC

Sheffield Phoenix CC
Sheffield Phoenix CC

Sheffield Sports CC
Common Lane Occasionals

SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

14:52

14:54

14:56

14:58

15:00



Course Details 025/11

Start on A18 at north end of lay-by approximately 1/2 mile north of Hatfield Green Tree Public
House at point marked ‘25’. Proceed to Tudworth Tl (0.4)- take 2nd exit on A18 to Crowle Tl
(6.6) - Encircle island (give way to traffic from left) and retrace to Tudworth Tl (13.0) - Left on
A18 to Green Tree Public House (13.9) - Left on A614 to Blaxton Tl (20.1) Encircle island and
retrace northwards on A614 towards Hatfield Woodhouse to finish just past 1st lamp post
approximately 100 yards after Hatfield Woodhouse (25.0).

Numbers and signing on at Event Headquarters Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall.

EVENT NOTES:

At the START riders MUST NOT stand in the roadway.

After finishing riders should not stop but continue to the event HQ.
No U turns WHATSOEVER within sight of the start of finish.

No warming up on the course after the event has started.

This event is under 100km. Riders should not be preceded, accompanied, followed by or in
anyway receive assistance from a motorised vehicle.

Regulation 17: Signing-on Sheet and Signing-out Sheet
(a) The competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety
instructions for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their number.

(b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the event HQ either during the event or within
a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their race
number(s) and (ii) sign the official Signing-out Sheet. A rider who fails to so sign the official
signing-out sheet shall be recorded as DNF.

N.B. Extenuating circumstances may be considered.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY, Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters
strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted
safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear
Protective Hard Shell Helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine
in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

This event may be subject to a Doping Control

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to
check if you are required for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be
displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board. If your number is displayed you should report
immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby. Remember, it is up to you to check and
ensure that you comply. If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without
delay.

Marshals and helpers will be Sheffrec members. There will be three marshals at the Blaxton turn
to help rider safety.

Refreshments will be available after your ride. The prize presentation will take place in the Village
Hall as soon as the placings have been confirmed.

sheffrec_cc n /sheffrec cycling club y@Sheﬁ’regCC

SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

www.sheffrec-cc.org.uk

Design by www.bluestrawberryelephant.com



