



Saturday 9th March 2019
Hatfield Woodhouse, Doncaster | Course O25/11

# **EVENT START SHEET**

First riders off at 14.00 | HQ - Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall.

## **Event Secretary**

Andy Cox, 45 Goodison Crescent, Stannington, Sheffield S6 5HT. Telephone: 07909 248 451.

## **Timekeepers**

John Clarke (VTTA N Mids) & Philip Minto (Birdwell Wheelers).

### **Prize List**

# **Overall**

1st overall - £50.00 per team

2nd overall - £40.00 per team

3rd overall - £30.00 per team

4th overal - £25.00 per team

5th overall - £20.00 per team

# **Team** (lowest combined time of top 2 teams)

1st - £30.00

2nd - f20.00

**Mixed Team** 

1st - f20.00



Team No.	Rider No.	Name	Club / Team	Start Time	
1	1 2	Adam Machan Matthew Thompson	Sheffrec CC Sheffrec CC	14:02	
2	3 4	Pete Laud Jez Reynard	Common Lane Occasionals Common Lane Occasionals	14:04	
3	5 6	James Mellor Allan Wailoo	7 Hills Cycling Club 7 Hills Cycling Club	14:06	
4	7 8	Bob Johnston James Mead	Common Lane Occasionals Common Lane Occasionals	14:08	
5	9 10	Joe Perkins Alex Pritchard	University of Derby CC University of Nottingham CC	14:10	
6	11 12	Michael Gill Luke Hind	EMC Cycling Bolsover and District CC	14:12	
7	13 14	Ben Lowe Dominic Watts	Veloviewer Veloviewer	14:14	
8	15 16	Andy Marsden Matt Reed	Sheffield Triathlon Club Sheffield Triathlon Club	14:16	
9	17 18	James Fox Andrew Laidler	Sitwell CC Sitwell CC	14:18	
10	19 20	Jon Surtees Jonathan Wears	CES Sport CES Sport	14:20	
11	21 22	Nicholas Latimer Andy Nichols	B38/Cycles In Motion B38/Cycles In Motion	14:22	
12	23 24	Michael Lamb Paul Mapletoft	Kiveton Park CC Kiveton Park CC	14:24	
13	25 26	Nick Downham Natham Smith	Sheffrec CC Rutland CC	14:26	
14	27 28	Tom Denial Gail Phillips	Sheffield Phoenix CC Sheffield Phoenix CC	14:28	Mixed
15	29 30	Sebastian Garry Ollie Hucks	High Wycombe CC High Wycombe CC	14:30	

Team No.	Rider No.	Name	Club / Team	Start Time	Mixed / Women
16	31 32	James Bell Joe Le Sage	Rutland CC Rutland CC	14:32	
17	33 34	Robert Copeland Darren Huckerby	Sheffrec CC Sheffrec CC	14:34	
18	35 36	Bob Cuff Chico Taylor	Rutland CC Rutland CC	14:36	
19	37 38	Jim Lafferty Adam Newell	Sheffield Triathlon Club Sheffield Triathlon Club	14:38	
20	39 40	Daniel Barnett Neal Parkin	Team Bottrill Team Bottrill	14:40	
21	41 42	Liam Bromiley Daryl May	Sheffrec CC Sheffrec CC	14:42	
22	43 44	Lee Ibbitson Richard Witney	Stocksbridge CC / Navigator Rutland CC	14:44	
23	45 46	Ben Anderson Sarah Harrison	Sheffield Triathlon Club Sheffield Triathlon Club	14:46	Mixed
24	47 48	Alex Clay Francesca Hall	Loughborough Students CC D A P Cycling Club	14:48	Women
25	49 50	lan Guilor Nick Moore	Mapperley CC uk-featherflags/TRI Race Tea	14:50 m	
26	51 52	Paul Armstrong Eugene Cross	B38/Cycles In Motion B38/Cycles In Motion	14:52	
27	53 54	Lawrence Coyle Alex Raynard	Brighton Mitre CC Matlock CC	14:54	
28	55 56	Mick Moore Jason Talbot	Harworth and District CC Harworth and District CC	14:56	
29	57 58	David Ogle Greg Sorby	Sheffield Phoenix CC Sheffield Phoenix CC	14:58	
30	59 60	Eamonn Cox Joe Garcia	Sheffield Sports CC Common Lane Occasionals	15:00	



### Course Details 025/11

Start on A18 at north end of lay-by approximately 1/2 mile north of Hatfield Green Tree Public House at point marked '25'. Proceed to Tudworth TI (0.4)- take 2nd exit on A18 to Crowle TI (6.6) - Encircle island (give way to traffic from left) and retrace to Tudworth TI (13.0) - Left on A18 to Green Tree Public House (13.9) - Left on A614 to Blaxton TI (20.1) Encircle island and retrace northwards on A614 towards Hatfield Woodhouse to finish just past 1st lamp post approximately 100 yards after Hatfield Woodhouse (25.0).

Numbers and signing on at Event Headquarters Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall.

#### **EVENT NOTES:**

At the START riders MUST NOT stand in the roadway. After finishing riders should not stop but continue to the event HQ. No U turns WHATSOEVER within sight of the start of finish. No warming up on the course after the event has started.

This event is under 100km. Riders should not be preceded, accompanied, followed by or in anyway receive assistance from a motorised vehicle.

# Regulation 17: Signing-on Sheet and Signing-out Sheet

(a) The competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their number.

(b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the event HQ either during the event or within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their race number(s) and (ii) sign the official Signing-out Sheet. A rider who fails to so sign the official signing-out sheet shall be recorded as DNF.

N.B. Extenuating circumstances may be considered.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY, Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

## This event may be subject to a Doping Control

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board. If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby. Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delav.

Marshals and helpers will be Sheffrec members. There will be three marshals at the Blaxton turn to help rider safety.

Refreshments will be available after your ride. The prize presentation will take place in the Village Hall as soon as the placings have been confirmed.







